AN RATIFYING THE ELECTION OF CHERYL WALLACE AS CITY CLERK FOR THE CITY OF COOL VALLEY AND ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION FOR PERFORMING THE DUTIES OF THAT OFFICE

WHEREAS, on January 26, 2022, the Cool Valley Board of Aldermen elected Cheryl Wallace as City Clerk for the City of Cool Valley, effective February 14, 2022, and established the compensation for performing the duties of that office at Twenty-One Dollars and Sixty-Five Cents per hour (\$21.65/hr.); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen now wishes to formally ratify the election of Ms. Wallace and formally ratify and establish compensation for performing the duties of that office by ordinance as required by Sec. 115.110 of the Cool Valley City Code;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF COOL VALLEY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section One.

The Board of Aldermen hereby ratifies the actions taken at the January 26, 2022, regular meeting of the Cool Valley Board of Aldermen as aforesaid and elects and appoints Cheryl Wallace as City Clerk for the City of Cool Valley, Missouri, and establishes the compensation for performing the duties of that office at Twenty-One Dollars and Sixty-Five Cents per hour (\$21.65/hr.)

Section Two.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Aldermen and approval by the Mayor, but the appointment and compensation ratified hereby shall be effective February 14, 2022.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN FOR THE CITY OF COOL VALLEY, MISSOURI, THIS DAY OF MISSOURI, 2022.

Presiding Officer

Attest:
Acting City Clerk
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS ZEDAY OF ZANGAL, 2022.
Jayson Stewart, Mayor
Attest:
B. Robbles
Acting City Clerk